
Request for Services – I:5: Willamette River Bridge Design Enhancement 

Addendum No. 1 

September 4, 2009 

Page 1 

REQUEST FOR SERVICES – I-5: WILLAMETTE RIVER BRIDGE DESIGN ENHANCEMENT 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

September 4, 2009 

The following is an addendum to the Request for Services – I-5: Willamettte River Bridge Design 

Enhancement, August 14, 2009: 

1) Under "Tentative Art and Design Enhancement Schedule / Timeline,"  change "Optional 

Interviews" date from September 16, 2009 to September  22 – 25, 2009.  Also change the date 

for "Selection (w/Interviews)" from September 22, 2009 to September 26, 2009. 

 

2) Under "Scope of Work – Phase One" add the following bullet: 

 Collaborate with key stakeholders to ensure conceptual ideas are compatible with 

existing stakeholder constraints and design criteria.  Key stakeholders for the various 

bundles are outlined in the matrix. 

 

3) Under "Scope of Work – Phase Two" add the following bullet: 

 Collaborate with key stakeholders to ensure final design is compatible with existing 

stakeholder constraints and design criteria. 

 

4) Under "Scoring of Proposals" add the following bullet: 

 Proposals will be scored for each individual bundle, meaning that ADTs submitting a 

proposal for more than one bundle will have their proposal scored separately by the 

selection committee for each.  This may result in ADTs being selected for only one of the 

bundles for which they have proposed. 

 

5) In the sample contract in Appendix D, replace the insurance requirements in section "8.  

Insurance" with the following: 

 

A. Automobile liability insurance in limits not less than $500,000 combined single limit per 

occurrence and $1,000,000 in the aggregate. 

B. Comprehensive general liability insurance in limits not less than $500,000 combined 

single limit per occurrence and $1,000,000 general annual aggregate. 

C. Professional liability insurance in limits not less than $500,000 each claim. 

 

Note that professional liability insurance will be negotiable for ADTs led by sole proprietors. 

 

**** END of ADDENDUM No. 1 **** 


